POLAND

Romuald Traugutt, Tadeusz Kosciusko, and Henryk Dabrowski
1944

256 50G 1z

Polish Eagle, Grunwald Monument Polish Eagle,
Photogravure Typographed

1944 1944

25G 25G

50G

DEEP RED DuLL RED

Polish Eagle Stamp Surcharged in Black Surcharged in Brown

1944-45 1945
— lzt — :_:
31.X11.1943
K. R. N. 27 ON 256 37 ON 256 1°50
31.X11.1944 F
on 256 DoLL ReD




POLAND

Polish Eagle Stamp Surcharged in Blue

1945
Kielce
RADOM WARSZAWA CZESTOCHOWA KRAKOW
15.1. 1945
ON 25G
Lobz GNIEZNO BYDGOSZzCZ KALISZ ZAKOPANE

Liberation of Cracow
1945

50G 1z 3z

2z 5z




POLAND

Grunwald Monument

Romuald Traugutt, and Tadeusz Kosciusko Stamp Surcharged

Grunwald
Battle Scene
1945

Stamps Surcharged

1945

5zt IR

22.1.1863.

ON 25G

5Z ON 50G

1945

12t

ON 506G

5z

Liberation of Lodz and Warsaw,

Kosciuszko Monument

1945

1z

3z

5z

Eagle Breaking
Fetters
1945

3z

Recovery of Gdansk Sea Access

1z

1945

3z

2z

Civilian and Soldiers in Rebellion

1945

10z




POLAND

Views of Warsaw

1945-46
1.50z 3z 3.50z
67 8z 10z

Overprinted in Black

1946
WARSZAWA
WOLNA
1 7S|yczeﬁ
1945—1946 3z 3.502
1.50z

6z 8z 10z




POLAND

Polish Premier Osubka-Morawski,
Infantry Revolutionist President Bierut and Marshal
Advancing 1946 Rola-Zymierski
1946 1946
6z
3z 3z
Castles, Duke Henry IV's Tomb
1946
5z 5z
OLIVE GRAY BROWN 6z

10z

Surcharged in Red
1947

¥ 74 %

ON 62




POLAND

Famous Poles
1947

2z 3z
1z 5z
10z 20z
62 15z
Changed Colors
1947
2z 3z
1z 5z
10z 20z
62 15z




POLAND

Famous Poles
1947

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 8

(MOUNT SIDEWAYS)




POLAND

Workers
1947

5z

10z 15z

20z

Allegory of the Revolution

1948

15z

Decorated Bicycle Wheel
1948

Insurgents
1948

15z

Polish Merchant Marine
1948

15z

15z

6z

35z

Bicycle Race
1948

3z

6z

15z




POLAND

1948

Recovery of Polish Territories

6z

15z

18z

35z

Revolution of 1848
1948

30z

35z

60z

Stagecoach Leaving
Torun Gate
1948

15z

United Youth
1948

15z

Clock Dial and
Locomotive
1948

18z

8th Trade Union Congress

1949

3z

5z

15z




POLAND

President Bierut
1948-49

2z 3z 5z 6z

10z 15z 18z 30z

Congress of the Union of the Working Class
1948

5z 15z 25z

Redrawn
Dated: "XII. 1948"
1948

5z 15z 25z




POLAND

5th Anniversary of "People's Poland"
1949

15z 35z
10z

75th Anniversary of the UPU
1949

6z 30z 80z

Symbolical of United Poland

1949
5z 10z 15z 35z
Congress of PTT Polish-Soviet
Trade Unions Adam Mickiewicz, Frederic Chopin, and Juliusz Slowacki Friendship
1949 1949 1949

15z 10z 15z 35z 15z




POLAND

. Freedom
Julian
Marchlewski Monument
. 1950
President 1950
Bierut Warsaw
1950 Reconstruction
1950
157 15z
15z
5z
Labor Day Dove on Globe
1950 1950
15z 10z 15z
10z
President Bierut
Without Frame
1950
5z 10z 15z 20z 25z
DULL GREEN DULL RED DEEP BLUE VIOLET BROWN YELLOW BROWN
30z 40z 50z
ROSE BROWN BROWN OLIVE




Polish Workers

1950

15z

POLAND

Hibner, Kniewski
and RutkowskKi
1950

15z

Worker and Dove

1950

15z

Josef Bem and Battle Scene

Dove by Picasso 1950 Dove by Picasso
1950 1950
456G
40G 45G
President Bierut
Without Frame
1950
15G
5G 106 DEEP YELLOW 25G 30G
BROWN VIOLET BLUISH GREEN GREEN DARK RED RED
40G 45G 75G
VERMILION DEEP BLUE BROWN




Warsaw
Reconstruction
1950

156G

Woman and Doves
1951

45G

POLAND

General Dabrowski
1951

Dove Type of 1950
1951

45G

45G ON 15z

Worker and Flag

1951

45G

Children's Day
1951

30G 45G

Steel Mill
1951

406

45G

60G

90G

Workers
1951

45G

75G

1.15z

1.20z




POLAND

First Congress of Polish Science

1951
25G 40G 60G 1.15z 1.20z
45G
President Bierut
1951
45G 60G
90G
Feliks E. Sports Festival Bierut Stamp
Dzerzhinski 1951 Surcharged
1951 1951
45G

45G

45G ON 35z




POLAND

Youths Encircling Globe

1951
Stalin Stalin
1951 1951
40G
45G 90G

Festival of Polish Music
1951

45G 90G

Poland's 6-Year Plan
1951-52

30G 30G

DULL GREEN GRAY BLACK 456 1.15z

90G 1.20z




POLAND

General Karol Workers
Swierczewski-Walter Polish Workers Party With Flag
1952 1952 1952
90G 90G 1.15G 75G

President Bierut

1952
Women's Day Bugler
1952 1952
90G
1.20z 90G
Kraszewski, Kollantaj, and Konopnicka
1952
25G 1z 1.15z

Nikolai Gogol
1952

Runners, Gymnast
1952

25G

1.15z 1.20z

Racing Cyclists
1952

40G




POLAND

Polish Philatelic Association Congress
1951

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4




Shipbuilders' Day
1952

90G

POLAND

Concrete Works
1952

3z

10z

New Constitution

1952
Power Plant Power Plant
1952 1952
3z
1z 1.50z
Grywald Avicenna, Victor Hugo
1952 1952

60G

1z

75G

90G

Parachute Descent
1952

90G




POLAND

Shipbuilding Assault on the
1952 Winter Palace Auto Plant
1952 1952
5G 15G
60G 1.15z
Dove Karl Marx
1952 1953
30G 60G 60G 80G
Cyclists and Arms
1953
(WARSAW) (BERLIN) (PRAGUE)
_ ) Copernicus
Soldier with Flag 1953

60G

80G

80G

206G




POLAND

Flag and Globe Boxing Matches
1953 1953
60G 80G 406G 80G 95G

Old Part of Warsaw
Merchant Marine Day 1953

1953

206G 2.35z
80G 1.35z

3rd World Congress of Students
1953

1.35z 1.50z
40G

Social Health Service
1953

80G 1.75z




45G

POLAND

Poland's People's Army
1953

80G

1.75z

206

Renaissance Year
1953

80G

1.35z

Reconstruction of Warsaw
1953

80G

1.75z

2z

80G

Winter Sports
1953

956

2.85z




POLAND

Children's Activities

1953

106

80G

1.50z

Krynica Spa and Other Scenes

1953

20G

80G

1.75z

2z

Electric Trains
1954

60G

80G

Women Workers

1954

206

40G

80G




POLAND

Flags and May Flowers

1954

40G 60G

80G

7th International Bicycle Tour

1954
3rd Trade Union Congress
1954
"PEACE" DOVE, OLIVE
UNITING THREE BRANCH AND
CAPITALS WHEEL
80G 80G 25G 80G
International Glider Championships
1954
60G 60G
456 PURPLE BROWN 1.35z
Sports
1954
60G

256

1z




POLAND

Second Summer Spartacist Games

1954
Battle of Studzianki
1954
60G 1.55z
60G 1z
Railwayman's Day Farmer Picking Fruit
1954 1954
40G 60G 40G 60G
Pomerania's Return to Poland
1954
20G 45G 60G

1.40z 1.55z




POLAND

10th Anniversary of People's Poland

1954-55
106G 206
256G 406
456 60G
1.152 1.407
1.552 2.10z




POLAND

10th Anniversary of People's Poland
1954

CENTER LITHO.

60G
25G
Chopin and Piano
1954
45G 60G 1z
Insurrection of 1794
1954
40G 60G

1.40z




POLAND

Animals
1954

45G

60G 1.90z

3z

Chopin
Liberation of Warsaw 1955
1955
40G 60G
40G 60G
Warsaw Monuments
1955
5G 10G 15G 20G 40G
45G 60G 1.55z




POLAND

Polish-USSR Treaty of Friendship
1955

40G 40G 60G 60G

ROSE RED LIGHT BROWN PRUS. BLUE DK. OLV. BROWN
Peace Bicycle Race .
y Poznan Fair

1955
1955
406 606 406 60G
5th World Festival of Youth
25G 40G 45G 60G

60G

1z




POLAND

Cracow Celebration Days

1955
20G 60G
40G
Motorcyclists Revolution of 1905
1955 1955
40G 60G 406G 60G
Polish National Day
1955
60G 75G
PAIR PAIR

Acquisition of Western Polish Territories

1955

25G

406 60G 95G




POLAND

2nd International Youth Games

1955
206 406
60G
1z 1.352 1.552

Adam Mickiewicz

1955
40G 60G 95G
20G
Maritime Scenes
1956
5G 10G 20G

45G 60G




POLAND

Teachers' Trade Union Chess Piece and Hands
1955 1956

40G 60G 40G 60G

Students Winter Sports Championships
1956

206G 40G 60G

Peace Bicycle Race
1956

40G 60G

Tourist Industry
1956

30G 40G 60G 1.15z




POLAND

Renaissance Year Stamp of 1953 Surcharged

1956
10G ON 80G 40G ON 80G 60G ON 80G 1.35Z ON 80G
Warsaw Monuments
1956
30G 40G 1.55z
Polish-Soviet Friendship Month
1956
40G 60G
Ludwiga Warzynska and Children Father Jan Dzierson
1956 1956

406G 60G 40G

60G




POLAND

International Museum Week
1956

40G 60G 1.55z

Melbourne Olympics
1956

106 20G

25G 40G 60G

1.55z 1.55z
LT. VIOLET & SEPIA ORANGE & CHNT.




15th Century Mailman

POLAND

1956 Skiing
1957
60G 606G
40G 1z
United Nations
1957
15G 40G
5G
Skier
1957
60G 60G
BLUE BROWN

Fencing Championships

1957

40G

60G PAIR
CARMINE & ULTRAMARINE




POLAND

United Nations
1957

150 z




POLAND

Doctor's Portraits

1957
10G 20G 40G 60G
1z 1.35z 2.50z 3z
Flowers
1957
60G 60G 60G

60G 60G




Peace Bicycle Race

POLAND

Poznan Fair

1957 1957
60G 1.50z 60G 2.50z
International Fire Brigade Conference
1957
40G 60G 2.50z
Stamp Day
1957
Trade Union Congress Karol Libelt
1957 1957
2.50z

60G

60G

Russian Revolution

1957

60G

2.50z

Jan A. Komensky
1957

2.50z




Henri Wieniawski

POLAND

1957 1957

Andrezj Strug

2.50z 2.50z

Joseph Conrad
1957

60G 2.50G6

400th Anniversary of Polish Posts
1958

40G

60G 956

2.10z

2.50z 3.40z




POLAND

Town Halls
1958

206 40G 2.10z

2.50z

60G

Fish
1958

40G

6.40z

60G 2.10G

2.50z




Casimir Palace
1958

2.50z

POLAND

Glider Competition Poznan Fair
1958 1958
60G 2.50z 2.50Z

Armed Postman

International Geophysical Year

1958 1958
Stamp Day
1958
60G 60G 2.50z
60G
Polish People's Army
1958
40G 60G 2.50Z

Polish Immigrants in America

1958

60G

UNESCO Building
1958

2.50z

2.50z




POLAND

400th Anniversary of the Polish Post
1958

2.50z

SOUVENIR SHEET (502)




POLAND

400th Anniversary of the Polish Post
1958

SOUVENIR SHEET (2.502)




POLAND

Kneeling Figure Stanislaw Wyspianski, Stanislaw Moniuszko Red Flag
1958 1958 1958
2.50z 60G 2.50z 60G

Sports
1959
406G 60G 95G 2z

3rd Workers Congress
1959

40G 1.55z
60G

3rd Miners' Conference
1959

2.50Z




POLAND

Mushrooms
1959
20G
30G 40G
60G 1z
2.50z 3.40z

5.60z




POLAND

Paintings
1959

40G

6.40z

60G

1z

1.50z

15 Years of the People's Republic

1959

406

60G

1.50z

L. L. Zamenhof

1959

60G

1.50z

Symbolic Plane

1959

60G

Map of Austria and Flower

1959

60G

2.50z




POLAND

Sejm Building
1959

1954 Issue Overprinted
1959

60G 2.50z

"BALPEX | - GDANSK 1959"

45G

Red Cross
1959

40G
2.50z

60G

Dove and Globe

Polish-Chinese Friendship

1959

1959
60G 60G 2.50z
Stamp Day "1000 Schools" Campaign
1959 1959
60G 2.50z 406G 60G




POLAND

Russian Revolution and Moon Exploration

1959

40G

60G

2.50z

Scientists
1959

206G

406

60G

1.50z

1.55z

2.50z




POLAND

Regional Costumes
1959-60

20G PAIR

40G PAIR

60G PAIR

1Z PAIR

2Z PAIR

2.50Z PAIR




POLAND

Regional Costumes

1959-60
3.10Z PAIR 3.40Z PAIR
5.60z PAIR 6.50Z PAIR
Chopin
1960
2.50z
60G 1.50z

Pharmaceutical Congress
1960

Paderewski
1960

60G

2.50z




POLAND

Centenary of Polish Stamps

1960

40G

60G

1.35z

1.55z

2.50z

Overprinted
"DZIEN ZNACZKA 1960"
1960

40G




POLAND

550th Anniversary of the Battle of Grunwald
1960

60G

2.50z

90G

Olympic Victories
1960

BLOCK OF 4 - 60G

BLOCK OF 4 - 2.50Z




POLAND

Carvings
1960
20G 306G 40G
60G 2.50z 5.60z

10Z SOUVENIR SHEET




POLAND

Birds
1960
106 20G 30G
406G 50G 60G
75G 90G 2.502
4z 5.60z 6.502




POLAND

Historic Towns
1960-61

5G 10G
206G 40G 50G RosEengRET
LT. ?JOL?'RA. 80G 90G 95G
1z 1.15z 1.35z 1.50z
1.55z 2z 2.10z 2.50z
3.10z 5.60z




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Maritime League

1945
1z + 3z 27 + 4z
50G + 2z 3z + 52

City Hall, Poznan Last Stand at Westerplatte

1945 1945

1z + 5z 1z + 9z
"United Industry" Polish Volunteers in Spain

1945 1946

1.50z + 8.50z 3z +57
Silesian Uprisings Majdanek Bydgoszcz

1946 1946 1946

32+72 3z + 5z 3z + 2z




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Map of Polish Coast and Baltic Sea
1946

32+72

50th Anniversary of the Peasant Movement

1946
5z + 10z 5z + 10z 5z + 10z
BLUE GREEN DULL BLUE DARK OLIVE

Polish Educational Work
1946

3z + 22z 6z + 247 11z + 19z

Salute to P.T.T. Casualty
and Views of Gdansk

1946 Regular Issue Surcharged

1947

SEIM
.’.7 USTAWODAWCTY
19.1 4947
3z + 12z

ON 3z




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Polish Educational Work
1946

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Regular Issue Nurse and
Surcharged War Victims

1947 1947
Emil Zegadlowicz

1947

s+l

XXl
MISTRZOSTWA
NARCIARSKIE
POLSKI 52 + 52
1947 5z + 152

ON 25G

Adam Chmielowski

1947 Marceli Nowotko Swierczewski-Walter
Zamkowy Square 1952 1952
1948
2z + 18z
45G + 15G 45G + 156G
15z + 5z

Portraits of Children
1948

3Z + 2Z WITH LABEL 5Z + 5Z WITH LABEL

6Z + 4Z WITH LABEL 15Z + 10Z WITH LABEL




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

President Bierut

1952
Women's Day
1952
45G + 15G 1.20z + 156G
45G + 15G
Six Year Plan Labor Day
1952 1952
30G + 15G 45G + 156G 45G + 156G
1.20z + 156G

Maria Konopnicka, Hugo Kollataj Sports

1952 1952
30G + 15G 45G + 15G 30G + 15G6 45G + 15G

Leonardo da Vinci
1952

30G + 15G




POLAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

President Bierut and Children

Shipbuilders' Day

1952 1952
45G + 15G 45G + 15G
30G + 15G
Youth Festival
1952 Constitution
1952
30G + 15G
45G + 15G
45G + 15G
Power Plant Ludwik Warynski
1952 1952
45G + 15G 30G + 15G 45G + 15G
Church of Frydman Henryk Sienkiewicz
1952 Aviation Day 1952
1952
45G + 15G 45G + 15G
30G + 15G 45G + 15G




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Revolution
1952
45G + 156G
Lenin Miners' Day
1952 1952
30G + 15G 45G + 15G 45G + 15G 1.20z + 156G

Wieniawski and Violin

1952
30G + 156G 45G + 15G
Auto Plant Truck Factory
1952 1953

45G + 15G 30G + 15G 60G + 20G




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Town Hall in Poznan
1955

2Z SOUVENIR SHEET

3z




Warsaw International Philatelic Exhibition

POLAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

1955

1Z SOUVENIR SHEET

2z

Chopin and Liszt

1956

4Z SOUVENIR SHEET




POLAND
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Stamp of 1860
1960

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS

Douglas Plane Over Ruins of Warsaw

1946

5z

10z

15z

20z

257

30z

Regular Issues Surcharged

40z LOTNICZA
LOTNICZA ez

Roosevelt, Pulaski, and Kosciusko

1948

80z

100z

120z




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS

Roosevelt, Pulaski, and Kosciusko
1948

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS

Centaur
1948

15z 257

30z 50z 75z

100z

Airplane Mechanic and Propeller
1950

500z

Seaport and Others
1952

55G 90G

1.40z 5z




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS

3rd World Congress of Students

1953
55G 75G
Buildings
1954
60G 80G 1.15z 1.50z

1.55z 1.95z




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS
3rd Congress of the

Polish Philatelic Association
1954

5Z SOUVENIR SHEET




POLAND
AIR POST STAMPS

Plane Over Various Scenes

1957-58
90G 1.50z 3.40z 3.90z
4z 5z 10z 15z 20z
Polish Philatelic Society
1959
30z 50z

10z




POLAND
AIR POST SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Wing of Jet and Letter
1957

47 + 27

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 1




POLAND

POSTAGE DUE STAMPS

Post Horn with Thunderbolts

1945

1z

2z

3z

5z

Post Horn with Thunderbolts

1946-49

1z

2z

3z

5z

6z

10z

15z

25z

100z

150z




POLAND
POSTAGE DUE STAMPS

Polish Eagle
1950
5z 10z 15z 20z 2572
50z 100z
Polish Eagle
1951-52
5G 106 156 20G 256 306G
50G 60G 90G 1z

2z 5z




POLAND
POSTAGE DUE STAMPS
Polish Eagle

Without Imprint
1953

5G

106G 15G6 20G 256G

30G

50G

60G 90G 1z

2z




POLAND

OFFICIAL STAMPS

Polish Eagle
1945
(52) (10z)
BL. VIOLET RED
Redrawn Imperforate
1946 1946
(52) (102) (60G) (1.552)
DL. BL. VIO. DL. ROSE RED DL. BL. VIO. DL. ROSE RED
No Control Number Lower Right Redrawn Type
1952 1954
(60G) (1.552) (60G)
BLUE RED SL. GRAY
Polish Eagle
1954
(60G) (1.552)
DK. BLUE RED




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION
Polish Issues of 1937

Overprinted and Surcharged
1940

24G ON 256G 40G ON 30G 50G ON 556G

Polish Issues of 1938-39
Overprinted and Surcharged

1940
2G ON 5G 4G ON 5G 6G ON 10G 8G ON 10G
10G ON 106G 12G ON 156G 16G ON 156G 24G ON 256G
30G ON 306G 50G ON 506G 60G ON 55G 80G ON 75G
1ZON 1z 2Z ON 2z

3Z ON 3z




POLAND

ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

Polish Semi-Postal Issues of 1938-39
Overprinted and Surcharged

1940

30G ON 5G + 5G

40G ON 25G + 10G

1Z ON 55G + 156G

Polish Postage Due Issues of 1939

Overprinted and Surcharged

1940

50G ON 20G

50G ON 25G

50G ON 30G

50G ON 50G

50G ON 1z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

Historic Buildings

1940-41
6G 8G BROWN ORANGE 8G BLUE BLACK 106
12G DARK GREEN 12G DEEP VIOLET 206 24G
30G PURPLE 30G VIOLET BROWN 406 486
50G 60G 80G

1Z ROSE LAKE 1Z PRUSSIAN GREEN




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

Cracow Castle and City
1941

10z

Rondel and Florian's Gate
1941

2z 4z

Rondel and Florian's Gate, with "Deutsches Reich"
1943-44

2z 4z 6z

10z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

Adolf Hitler
Perforated 14
1941-43
2G 6G 8G 10G
12G 16G 20G 24G
30G 32G 40G 48G
50G 60G 80G




POLAND

ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

Adolf Hitler

Perforated 12-1/2

1942

50G

60G

80G

1z

1.20z

1.60z

Perforated 14
1944

1z

1.20z

1.60z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Regular Occupation Issue of 1940, Surcharged
1940

12G + 8G 24G + 16G 50G + 50G 80G + 80G

First Anniversary of the General Government

1940
12G + 38G 24G + 26G 30G + 20G
War Relief
1940
12G + 8G 24G + 16G 30G + 30G

50G + 50G




POLAND

ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Adolph Hitler's 53rd Birthday
1942

30G + 1z

50G + 1z

1.20z + 1z

600th Anniversary of Lublin
1942

12G + 8G

24G + 6G

50G + 50G

1z + 1z

Adolph Hitler's 54th Birthday
1943

12G6 + 1z

24G + 1z

84G + 1z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Famous Germans and Poles
1942

12G + 18G 24G + 26G 30G + 30G

50G + 50G 1z + 1z

400th Anniversary of Copernicus's Death
Type of 1942, Overprinted
1943

24G + 266G

Adolph Hitler's 55th Birthday
1944

12G + 1z 24G + 1z 84G + 1z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

3rd Anniversary of National Socialist Party in Poland
1943

12G + 38G 24G + 76G 30G + 70G

50G + 1z 1z + 27

Famous Germans and Poles
1944

12G + 186G 24G + 26G 30G + 30G

50G + 50G 1z + 1z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

5th Anniversary of the General Government

1944
10z + 10z 10z + 10z 10z + 10z
RED & BLACK IMPERFORATE CARMINE & GREENISH BLACK

RURAL DELIVERY STAMPS

Numerals
1940

106G 20G 30G

50G




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

OFFICIAL STAMPS

Eagle and Swastika
1940

6G

8G

106

126

20G

24G

30G

40G

48G

50G

60G

80G

1z

3z

5z




POLAND
ISSUED UNDER GERMAN OCCUPATION

OFFICIAL STAMPS

Eagle and Swastika

1940

6G

8G

10G6

12G6

20G

24G

30G

40G

50G

Eagle, Swastika, and Cracow Castle

1943

6G

8G

106

126

16G

206G

246G

306G

40G

60G

80G

100G




POLAND
EXILE GOVERNMENT IN GREAT BRITAIN

US Embassy Ruins and Others
1941

5G 106 256 1.50z

55G 75G 80G

1z

SEMI-POSTAL STAMP

Defenders of Warsaw
1945

1z + 27




POLAND
EXILE GOVERNMENT IN GREAT BRITAIN

Polish Armed Forces
1943

5G 25G 55G 1z

106G

75G 80G 1.50z

Stamps of 1941 Surcharged
1944

MONTE CASSINO
18. V. 1944

45G ON 75G 80G ON 1z

ON 80G G'58

1.20Z ON 1.50z




